



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

Avinash Dattatrya Aghav

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.S. Thombre

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.R. Kale

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 17th JUNE, 2025

PER COURT :-

Await service. Stand over to 07.07.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/