



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

Avinash Dattatrya Aghav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. L.H. Kawale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondents State

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Kawale seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to 04.12.2025

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.)

JPChavan