



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

AVINASH DATTATRYA AGHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ankush Nagargoje h/f. Mr. Kawale Laxman H.
GP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.B. Girase

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 02.02.2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned GP, stand over to 09.02.2026 for filing
affidavit in reply.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)