

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

**AVINASH DATTATRYA AGHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kawale Laxman H.
Govt. Pleader for Respondents: Mr. A.B. Girase

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 16.02.2026

PER COURT:

Learned Government Pleader submits that the affidavit-in-reply is ready and it will be filed during the course of the day.
Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)