



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

Avinash Dattatrya Aghav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Ankush Nagargoje h/f Mr.Laxman H. Kawale, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 10TH APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply hard copies.
2. Stand over to 23.04.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]