

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

975 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

AVINASH DATTATRYA AGHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ankush Nagargoje, Advocate holding for Mr. L.H. Kawale,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. A.B. Girase, P.P. for respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned A.P.P. placed on record a communication dated 09.04.2026 showing that how the investigation is progressing. He further added that Sections 465 and 471 of Indian Penal Code are already added and Investigating Officer will take care about the objection/suggestions given by the petitioner.
2. In view of the same, stand over to 29.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**